

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUEST

City of Detroit - Planning & Development Department 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 808 Detroit, Michigan 48226

Date: 04/07/2025 Application Number: HDC2025-00116

APPLICANT & PROPERTY INFORMATION NAME: Mario Dewberry COMPANY NAME: Prime Investments Equity Group, LLC ADDRESS: 18701 Grand River Ave. CITY: Detroit STATE: MI ZIP: 48223 PROJECT ADDRESS: 4340 Glendale HISTORIC DISTRICT: Russell Woods-Sullivan

REQUESTED INFORMATION

We have received your application, but it is not yet complete for review. Please provide additional details based on the comments and questions listed below. Should you need to attach additional files per this request, use the paperclip icons at the end of this form. You may attach up to (5) files per icon up to 25MB:

PLEASE PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFO RE: THE GARAGE AND NOTE IF YOU WOULD LIKE THE APPLICATION TO INCLUDE THE QUOTE FOR TRUE/FULL WOOD WINDOWS

PSR: 250407jr

APPLICANT RESPONSE Response Date: 04/07/2025 Hi Jennifer, The window company did go out and look at the garage. The front facing upper window is original. There is a window opening with a board over it, and there is one vinyl slider window (Please see the attached pictures). We are asking that we be allowed to keep the garage how it is while we replace all of the windows on the house. Especially since the only window that can be seen from the road is the original window. I would also let you to remove the nova Window quote and the Lincoln window description from the application that was submitted. Please only keep the McGlisch and Son's Pella window quote to go before the commission. Mario Dewberry 313-629-6666





